505310417 02/03/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5357197

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GAYLORD YU	04/25/2017
STEVEN STUPP	04/25/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EVA AUTOMATION, INC.		
Street Address:	900 MIDDLEFIELD RD.		
City:	REDWOOD CITY		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94063		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16266099

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650-704-4434

Email: steve.stupp@gmail.com
Correspondent Name: STUPP ASSOCIATES, LLC.

Address Line 1: 728 MASTONIA DR.

Address Line 4: FOSTER CITY, CALIFORNIA 94404

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	EVA-1833
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVEN STUPP
SIGNATURE:	/Steven Stupp/
DATE SIGNED:	02/03/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executed_assignment_1#page1.tif

PATENT 505310417 REEL: 048230 FRAME: 0737

JOINT

ASSIGNMENT

residi we ha	ag in Poster City, Cali	Gaylerd Ya, citizen of forma, ASSIGNORS, are tion for a Patent of the Un	the inventors of th	San Francisco, Ca e invention in Wire	lifornis; and Steven less Coordination of	Stupp, citizen of U.S.A., Audio Sources, for which
o,	dich is executed on	🗵 even date herewi	th or			
33 •	shich is identified by a	ttorney docket no. EVA-l	704			
Ο,	diidh was filed on	, Application No	***************************************			
O 3	Ve bereby authorize as lled) she fil	id request our agent, Stev- ing date and application is	en Stupp, to insert amber of said appl	here in parentheses cation when known	(Application number	·
and V desire	HEREAS, EVA Aut us of obtaining my en	omation, Inc. ASSIGNE ire right, title and interest	E, having a place in, to and under the	of business at 900 said invention and	Middlefield Rd. Red the said application:	wood City, CA 94063, is
ASSI said t there applie Unite States other of its	3NORS, have sold, as TNEE, its successors, mited States application and all ressures are attention for patents, attl. I States, together with application under the international agreement testrial property prote	signed, transferred and see legal representatives and n and all divisions, renewed I extensions thereof, and models, and designs wither right to file such appl Patent Laws of the Unite it or the domestic laws of	over, and by thes assigns, our entire also and continuation all applications of the may be eather to state and the right States, the Internal the country in whill limitation, patents	e presents do hereby right, title and inte is shereof, and all Po or industrial proper be filed for said involute to to claim for the said attional Convention chany such applica utility models, in	sell, assign, transfor rest in, to and under of stents of the United Si by protection, includi- ention in any country ame the priority right for the Protection of tion is filed, as may be ventors certificates a	nowledged, we the said and set over unto the said the said invention, and the ates which may be granted ng, without limitation, all or countries foreign to the sterived from said United Industrial Property, or any e applicable; and all forms all designs which may be reissues thereof;
presen	puntry or countries fo	reign to the United States as aforesaid, to issue the	i, whose duty it is	to issue patents or	other evidence or fo	States, and any Official of ems of industrial property sentatives and assigns, in
ехеси	AND WE HEREB	Y coverant and agree that te, any agreement in confl	we have full righ ict herewith.	I to convey the entir	e interest berein assig	gned, and that we have not
CHENN	entatives and assigns, to all divisional, conti	any facts known to us r	especting said inv applications, mak	ention, and testify i e all rightful oaths.	n any legal proceedir and generally do eve	FE, its successors, legal ng, sign all lawful papers, rything possible to aid the overtion in all countries.
	IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, We hereunto	set our hands and s	cals the day and yes	r set opposite our resp	ective signatures.
	April 25		1.00)		
Date		, 2017		{		LuS.
	·		Gayona Yu 🕻	C		
			Sugar Sugar		********	
Date	April 25	, 2017		A		1.8.
		······································	Sieven Stupp		***************************************	***************************************

PATENT REEL: 048230 FRAME: 0738

RECORDED: 02/03/2019